ComRes
The Sunday Mirror Poll May 2013

METHODOLOGY NOTE

ComRes interviewed 2,015 British adults online from 29t to 30t May 2013. Data were weighted to be demographically representative of all GB adults aged 18+. ComRes is a
member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.

All press releases or other publications must be checked with ComRes before use. ComRes requires 48 hours to check a press release unless otherwise agreed.
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 29th-30th May 2013

Absolutes/col percents
Table 1

Q.1 David Cameron has faced criticism from some for deciding to go on holiday to Ibiza, in the wake of the Woolwich terror attack that
led to the murder of Drummer Lee Rigby. Others say the Prime Minister is right to have stuck to his holiday plans as he should not be
seen as bowing to terrorism. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB CH c2 DE Public vate
Unweighted base 2015 977 1038 259 243 317 371 345 480 622 589 295 509 288 744
Weighted base 2015 988 1027 239 339 339 359 299 439 539 559 439 479 307 821
David Cameron was wrong to go on holiday in the wake of the Woolwich terror attack that led to the murder of Drummer Lee Rigby
Agree 737 318 419 107 140 138 137 99 116 152 195 179 210 124 301
37% 32% 41% 45% 41% 41% 38% 33% 26% 28% 35% 41% 44% 40% 37%
Disagree 1005 551 454 95 144 141 176 171 277 333 277 203 192 142 411
50% 56% 44% 40% 42% 42% 49% 57% 63% 62% 50% 46% 40% 46% 50%
Don't know 273 118 155 37 55 60 46 29 45 53 86 57 77 42 110
14% 12% 15% 16% 16% 18% 13% 10% 10% 10% 15% 13% 16% 14% 13%
David Cameron is out-of-touch with the concerns of ordinary people
Agree 1289 629 660 158 204 230 249 199 249 322 331 312 324 210 503
64% 64% 64% 66% 60% 68% 69% 67% 57% 60% 59% 71% 68% 69% 61%
Disagree 481 250 231 46 81 71 75 64 144 167 136 85 94 67 204
24% 25% 23% 19% 24% 21% 21% 21% 33% 31% 24% 19% 20% 22% 25%
Don't know 245 109 136 35 54 38 35 36 46 50 92 42 61 29 115
12% 1% 13% 15% 16% 1% 10% 12% 10% 9% 16% 10% 13% 9% 14%
The criticism that David Cameron spends ‘too much time relaxing’ is unfair
Agree 909 501 408 103 145 131 137 132 262 294 262 194 160 122 388
45% 51% 40% 43% 43% 39% 38% 44% 60% 55% 47% 44% 33% 40% 47%
Disagree 686 305 381 89 126 122 138 100 112 146 181 150 209 123 255
34% 31% 37% 37% 37% 36% 38% 33% 26% 27% 32% 34% 44% 40% 31%
Don't know 420 181 239 47 69 87 85 68 65 98 116 96 110 62 178
21% 18% 23% 20% 20% 25% 24% 23% 15% 18% 21% 22% 23% 20% 22%
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 29th-30th May 2013

Absolutes/col percents

Table 1

Q.1 David Cameron has faced criticism from some for deciding to go on holiday to Ibiza, in the wake of the Woolwich terror attack that
led to the murder of Drummer Lee Rigby. Others say the Prime Minister is right to have stuck to his holiday plans as he should not be
seen as bowing to terrorism. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
Weighted base 2015 988 1027 239 339 339 359 299 439 539 559 439 479 307 821
David Cameron surrounds himself with too many ministers and advisers who went to Eton
Agree 1225 609 616 133 179 194 231 200 288 327 342 266 290 184 468
61% 62% 60% 55% 53% 57% 64% 67% 66% 61% 61% 61% 61% 60% 57%
Disagree 277 160 116 29 54 38 40 34 82 103 82 50 42 43 116
14% 16% 1% 12% 16% 1% 1% 1% 19% 19% 15% 1% 9% 14% 14%
Don't know 513 219 295 77 106 107 89 65 69 109 135 123 147 80 237
25% 22% 29% 32% 31% 32% 25% 22% 16% 20% 24% 28% 31% 26% 29%
I support Government plans to allow police and security services to access people's emails in order to prevent further terror attacks, often referred to as the ‘snooper's charter’
Agree 1072 510 562 106 169 167 194 152 285 283 292 264 233 155 420
53% 52% 55% 44% 50% 49% 54% 51% 65% 53% 52% 60% 49% 50% 51%
Disagree 612 359 253 88 117 110 103 98 97 190 167 110 146 100 280
30% 36% 25% 37% 34% 33% 29% 33% 22% 35% 30% 25% 30% 33% 34%
Don't know 331 118 212 46 54 62 63 49 57 66 100 66 100 52 121
16% 12% 21% 19% 16% 18% 17% 17% 13% 12% 18% 15% 21% 17% 15%
The Government should take action to silence so called ‘hate preachers’ who are often blamed for radicalizing young Muslims
Agree 1690 849 842 185 235 279 310 270 412 455 457 372 406 250 660
84% 86% 82% 77% 69% 82% 86% 90% 94% 84% 82% 85% 85% 81% 80%
Disagree 127 73 54 17 44 18 22 15 11 37 38 25 28 26 66
6% 7% 5% 7% 13% 5% 6% 5% 3% 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 8%
Don't know 197 65 132 37 61 42 27 15 16 47 64 42 45 32 95
10% 7% 13% 16% 18% 12% 7% 5% 4% 9% 1% 10% 9% 10% 12%
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 29th-30th May 2013
Absolutes/col percents
Table 1
Q.1 David Cameron has faced criticism from some for deciding to go on holiday to Ibiza, in the wake of the Woolwich terror attack that
led to the murder of Drummer Lee Rigby. Others say the Prime Minister is right to have stuck to his holiday plans as he should not be

seen as bowing to terrorism. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB CH c2 DE Public vate

Weighted base 2015 988 1027 239 339 339 359 299 439 539 559 439 479 307 821

The Government is wrong to detain up to 85 Afghan nationals for up to 14 months without trial in Camp Bastion Afghanistan

Agree 746 357 389 95 143 115 114 115 163 243 218 129 156 133 294
37% 36% 38% 40% 42% 34% 32% 39% 37% 45% 39% 29% 33% 43% 36%

Disagree 723 428 295 64 86 127 153 120 172 188 182 161 191 95 295
36% 43% 29% 27% 25% 37% 43% 40% 39% 35% 33% 37% 40% 31% 36%

Don't know 546 203 343 80 110 97 93 63 104 108 158 149 131 80 233
27% 21% 33% 33% 32% 29% 26% 21% 24% 20% 28% 34% 27% 26% 28%
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Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 29th-30th May 2013

Table 1

Q.1 David Cameron has faced criticism from some for deciding to go on holiday to Ibiza, in the wake of the Woolwich terror attack that
led to the murder of Drummer Lee Rigby. Others say the Prime Minister is right to have stuck to his holiday plans as he should not be

seen as bowing to terrorism. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents

Page 4

Absolutes/col percents

Region 2010 Vote
Yorkshire
& West East Conser- Liberal
Total _Scotland  North East North West Humberside _Midlands _Midlands Wales Eastern London _ South East South West __ vative Labour _ _Democrat UKIP Other
Unweighted base 2015 167 88 250 173 185 149 89 196 205 312 201 566 418 373 61 93
Weighted base 2015 181 81 222 181 181 141 101 202 262 282 181 547 409 371 59 99
David Cameron was wrong to go on holiday in the wake of the Woolwich terror attack that led to the murder of Drummer Lee Rigby
Agree 737 82 40 90 69 55 40 33 74 80 104 68 113 217 126 33 50
37% 45% 50% 41% 38% 30% 29% 33% 37% 31% 37% 37% 21% 53% 34% 55% 51%
Disagree 1005 73 34 101 77 102 79 56 107 145 143 89 381 153 198 20 37
50% 40% 42% 45% 42% 56% 56% 56% 53% 55% 51% 49% 70% 37% 53% 33% 37%
Don't know 273 26 7 31 35 24 22 11 20 37 35 24 53 40 47 7 11
14% 14% 9% 14% 20% 13% 16% 1% 10% 14% 12% 13% 10% 10% 13% 12% 1%
David Cameron is out-of-touch with the concerns of ordinary people
Agree 1289 133 64 147 120 117 96 64 116 163 160 110 222 349 265 56 67
64% 73% 79% 66% 66% 65% 68% 63% 58% 62% 57% 60% 41% 85% 71% 94% 68%
Disagree 481 30 11 53 40 45 31 20 61 66 85 40 256 40 72 1 18
24% 16% 14% 24% 22% 25% 22% 20% 30% 25% 30% 22% 47% 10% 19% 1% 19%
Don't know 245 19 6 22 21 20 14 17 24 33 37 32 70 20 35 3 14
12% 10% 7% 10% 11% 1% 10% 17% 12% 13% 13% 18% 13% 5% 9% 5% 14%
The criticism that David Cameron spends ‘too much time relaxing’ is unfair
Agree 909 70 32 95 86 85 56 41 92 132 136 85 366 144 158 20 35
45% 39% 40% 43% 47% 47% 39% 41% 46% 50% 48% 47% 67% 35% 43% 33% 36%
Disagree 686 80 33 82 51 58 48 32 62 74 101 64 125 179 128 24 47
34% 44% 41% 37% 28% 32% 34% 32% 31% 28% 36% 35% 23% 44% 34% 40% 47%
Don't know 420 31 15 44 44 39 38 28 47 56 46 33 57 86 85 16 17
21% 17% 19% 20% 24% 22% 27% 28% 24% 21% 16% 18% 10% 21% 23% 26% 17%
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Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 29th-30th May 2013

Table 1
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Absolutes/col percents

Q.1 David Cameron has faced criticism from some for deciding to go on holiday to Ibiza, in the wake of the Woolwich terror attack that
led to the murder of Drummer Lee Rigby. Others say the Prime Minister is right to have stuck to his holiday plans as he should not be

seen as bowing to terrorism. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents

Region 2010 Vote
Yorkshire
& West East Conser- Liberal
Total _Scotland  North East North West Humberside _Midlands _Midlands Wales Eastern London _ South East South West __ vative Labour _ _Democrat UKIP Other
Weighted base 2015 181 81 222 181 181 141 101 202 262 282 181 547 409 371 59 99
David Cameron surrounds himself with too many ministers and advisers who went to Eton
Agree 1225 119 58 147 103 114 93 62 111 155 156 106 272 317 268 48 73
61% 66% 72% 66% 57% 63% 66% 62% 55% 59% 55% 58% 50% 77% 72% 80% 74%
Disagree 277 24 11 28 23 22 8 15 34 34 45 32 155 26 37 1 3
14% 13% 13% 13% 13% 12% 6% 15% 17% 13% 16% 18% 28% 6% 10% 2% 3%
Don't know 513 38 12 46 56 46 39 23 56 72 81 43 120 66 66 10 23
25% 21% 15% 21% 31% 25% 28% 23% 28% 28% 29% 24% 22% 16% 18% 17% 23%
| support Government plans to allow police and security services to access people's emails in order to prevent further terror attacks, often referred to as the ‘snooper's charter’
Agree 1072 89 35 122 102 108 83 49 96 136 156 94 373 204 161 26 47
53% 49% 44% 55% 57% 59% 59% 49% 48% 52% 55% 52% 68% 50% 43% 44% 48%
Disagree 612 61 27 73 47 54 40 34 67 88 73 49 116 146 138 23 36
30% 34% 33% 33% 26% 30% 28% 34% 33% 34% 26% 27% 21% 36% 37% 38% 37%
Don't know 331 31 19 27 31 20 19 17 39 38 53 38 59 59 72 10 15
16% 17% 23% 12% 17% 1% 13% 17% 19% 14% 19% 21% 1% 15% 19% 17% 16%
The Government should take action to silence so called ‘hate preachers’ who are often blamed for radicalizing young Muslims
Agree 1690 149 69 184 155 152 120 87 172 212 242 150 502 348 306 56 86
84% 82% 86% 83% 85% 84% 85% 86% 85% 81% 86% 83% 92% 85% 82% 95% 87%
Disagree 127 14 8 15 9 13 10 6 11 20 14 8 20 34 30 1 8
6% 8% 10% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 4% 8% 8% 2% 9%
Don't know 197 19 3 23 18 17 11 8 19 30 26 23 26 28 35 2 4
10% 10% 4% 10% 10% 9% 8% 8% 9% 12% 9% 13% 5% 7% 9% 3% 5%
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Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 29th-30th May 2013

Table 1

Q.1 David Cameron has faced criticism from some for deciding to go on holiday to Ibiza, in the wake of the Woolwich terror attack that
led to the murder of Drummer Lee Rigby. Others say the Prime Minister is right to have stuck to his holiday plans as he should not be

seen as bowing to terrorism. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents

Region 2010 Vote
Yorkshire
& West East Conser- Liberal
Total _Scotland  North East North West Humberside _Midlands _Midlands Wales Eastern London _ South East South West __ vative Labour _ _Democrat UKIP Other
Weighted base 2015 181 81 222 181 181 141 101 202 262 282 181 547 409 371 59 99
The Government is wrong to detain up to 85 Afghan nationals for up to 14 months without trial in Camp Bastion Afghanistan
Agree 746 93 27 88 50 60 42 43 70 109 97 67 154 170 179 17 44
37% 51% 33% 39% 28% 33% 30% 43% 35% 41% 35% 37% 28% 42% 48% 29% 45%
Disagree 723 58 24 76 79 77 56 26 80 80 100 66 272 135 92 27 36
36% 32% 30% 34% 43% 43% 40% 26% 40% 31% 36% 37% 50% 33% 25% 46% 37%
Don't know 546 31 30 58 52 44 43 31 51 73 84 48 121 104 100 15 19
27% 17% 37% 26% 29% 24% 30% 31% 25% 28% 30% 26% 22% 25% 27% 24% 19%
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 29th-30th May 2013

Table 2

Q.2 Ahead of the upcoming spending review, the Chancellor George Osborne is seeking a further £11.5 billion in spending cuts in addition
to the billions in cuts already agreed. Some say such cuts are necessary to balance the public finances whereas others say the cuts are
going too far, too fast and preventing economic growth. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB CH c2 DE Public vate
Unweighted base 2015 977 1038 259 243 317 371 345 480 622 589 295 509 288 744
Weighted base 2015 988 1027 239 339 339 359 299 439 539 559 439 479 307 821
| support MPs getting a pay rise of £10,000 a year on top of their current basic salary of £65,000
Agree 136 89 47 17 28 20 19 17 35 56 41 19 19 20 56
7% 9% 5% 7% 8% 6% 5% 6% 8% 10% 7% 4% 4% 6% 7%
Disagree 1755 844 911 197 278 299 328 272 380 449 480 406 421 273 707
87% 85% 89% 82% 82% 88% 91% 91% 87% 83% 86% 92% 88% 89% 86%
Don't know 124 55 69 25 33 20 12 9 24 33 38 14 39 14 58
6% 6% 7% 1% 10% 6% 3% 3% 5% 6% 7% 3% 8% 5% 7%
Rather than announcing further public spending cuts next month, the Chancellor George Osborne should instead focus on policies leading to economic growth
Agree 1486 715 771 175 242 253 278 226 312 370 409 334 373 241 578
74% 72% 75% 73% 71% 75% 77% 76% 71% 69% 73% 76% 78% 78% 70%
Disagree 245 158 88 20 28 28 35 45 89 92 67 48 38 23 103
12% 16% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% 15% 20% 17% 12% 11% 8% 7% 12%
Don't know 284 115 169 44 69 58 46 28 37 76 82 58 67 43 141
14% 12% 16% 19% 20% 17% 13% 9% 9% 14% 15% 13% 14% 14% 17%
George Osborne's plans for a further £11.5 billion in austerity cuts are a step too far
Agree 1177 565 612 128 188 216 236 179 230 280 306 268 323 187 452
58% 57% 60% 53% 55% 64% 66% 60% 53% 52% 55% 61% 68% 61% 55%
Disagree 452 265 187 47 63 52 70 76 145 162 143 76 72 54 203
22% 27% 18% 19% 18% 15% 20% 25% 33% 30% 26% 17% 15% 18% 25%
Don't know 386 158 228 65 89 71 53 45 63 96 110 95 84 66 167
19% 16% 22% 27% 26% 21% 15% 15% 14% 18% 20% 22% 18% 22% 20%
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 29th-30th May 2013

Absolutes/col percents

Table 2

Q.2 Ahead of the upcoming spending review, the Chancellor George Osborne is seeking a further £11.5 billion in spending cuts in addition
to the billions in cuts already agreed. Some say such cuts are necessary to balance the public finances whereas others say the cuts are
going too far, too fast and preventing economic growth. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB CH c2 DE Public vate
Weighted base 2015 988 1027 239 339 339 359 299 439 539 559 439 479 307 821
1 feel more positive about my personal economic prospects for the coming year than | did this time last year
Agree 500 310 190 79 96 67 64 64 130 172 132 115 82 75 229
25% 31% 19% 33% 28% 20% 18% 21% 30% 32% 24% 26% 17% 24% 28%
Disagree 1188 528 660 110 177 211 253 198 239 290 324 257 317 179 449
59% 54% 64% 46% 52% 62% 70% 66% 54% 54% 58% 59% 66% 58% 55%
Don't know 327 150 178 51 66 61 42 37 69 77 103 68 80 53 143
16% 15% 17% 21% 19% 18% 12% 13% 16% 14% 18% 15% 17% 17% 17%
George Osborne's economic plan is right for the country
Agree 466 286 180 31 64 47 63 85 175 172 133 77 84 46 190
23% 29% 18% 13% 19% 14% 18% 28% 40% 32% 24% 18% 17% 15% 23%
Disagree 928 449 480 113 141 182 191 142 159 227 249 202 250 172 353
46% 45% 47% 47% 42% 54% 53% 48% 36% 42% 45% 46% 52% 56% 43%
Don't know 620 253 367 95 134 110 105 72 105 139 176 160 145 89 279
31% 26% 36% 40% 39% 32% 29% 24% 24% 26% 32% 36% 30% 29% 34%
David Cameron should make the Prime Minister's country home, Chequers, available to charities and other deserving groups
Agree 1019 491 528 133 203 183 177 155 168 262 273 223 261 168 431
51% 50% 51% 55% 60% 54% 49% 52% 38% 49% 49% 51% 55% 55% 52%
Disagree 489 293 196 39 50 55 77 90 178 152 141 101 95 63 178
24% 30% 19% 16% 15% 16% 21% 30% 41% 28% 25% 23% 20% 20% 22%
Don't know 507 203 304 68 86 101 105 55 92 125 144 115 123 76 212
25% 21% 30% 28% 25% 30% 29% 18% 21% 23% 26% 26% 26% 25% 26%
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ONLINE Fieldwork : 29th-30th May 2013

Table 2

Q.2 Ahead of the upcoming spending review, the Chancellor George Osborne is seeking a further £11.5 billion in spending cuts in addition

to the billions in cuts already agreed. Some say such cuts are necessary to balance the public finances whereas others say the cuts are

going too far, too fast and preventing economic growth. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents

Region 2010 Vote
Yorkshire
& West East Conser- Liberal
Total _Scotland  North East North West Humberside _Midlands _Midlands Wales Eastern London _ South East South West __ vative Labour _ _Democrat UKIP Other
Unweighted base 2015 167 88 250 173 185 149 89 196 205 312 201 566 418 373 61 93
Weighted base 2015 181 81 222 181 181 141 101 202 262 282 181 547 409 371 59 99
I support MPs getting a pay rise of £10,000 a year on top of their current basic salary of £65,000
Agree 136 7 6 14 10 11 12 4 12 33 23 5 51 42 20 1 *
7% 4% 8% 6% 6% 6% 8% 4% 6% 12% 8% 3% 9% 10% 5% 1% *
Disagree 1755 163 73 192 157 163 121 92 174 211 244 165 473 350 327 57 99
87% 90% 90% 87% 86% 90% 86% 91% 86% 81% 87% 91% 86% 85% 88% 96% 100%
Don't know 124 12 2 16 14 7 8 4 16 18 15 11 23 17 24 2 -
6% 6% 2% 7% 8% 4% 6% 4% 8% 7% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3% -
Rather than announcing further public spending cuts next month, the Chancellor George Osborne should instead focus on policies leading to economic growth
Agree 1486 152 69 175 138 133 104 79 147 181 194 114 321 360 296 43 87
74% 84% 86% 79% 76% 73% 74% 78% 73% 69% 69% 63% 59% 88% 80% 72% 88%
Disagree 245 17 6 20 19 25 15 11 23 38 43 28 154 17 27 12 4
12% 9% 8% 9% 1% 14% 1% 10% 12% 14% 15% 16% 28% 4% 7% 20% 4%
Don't know 284 12 5 27 24 24 22 12 31 43 45 39 73 32 48 5 7
14% 7% 7% 12% 13% 13% 15% 12% 16% 16% 16% 21% 13% 8% 13% 9% 8%
George Osborne's plans for a further £11.5 billion in austerity cuts are a step too far
Agree 1177 120 60 135 105 114 70 63 112 143 157 98 202 319 246 35 69
58% 66% 74% 61% 58% 63% 50% 63% 56% 55% 56% 54% 37% 78% 66% 59% 69%
Disagree 452 36 10 41 40 43 32 20 51 60 70 50 245 37 64 16 18
22% 20% 12% 18% 22% 24% 23% 20% 25% 23% 25% 28% 45% 9% 17% 26% 19%
Don't know 386 26 11 46 37 24 39 18 38 59 55 33 100 53 60 9 12
19% 14% 14% 21% 20% 13% 28% 18% 19% 22% 20% 18% 18% 13% 16% 15% 12%
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ONLINE Fieldwork : 29th-30th May 2013

Table 2

Q.2 Ahead of the upcoming spending review, the Chancellor George Osborne is seeking a further £11.5 billion in spending cuts in addition

to the billions in cuts already agreed. Some say such cuts are necessary to balance the public finances whereas others say the cuts are

going too far, too fast and preventing economic growth. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents

Region 2010 Vote
Yorkshire
& West East Conser- Liberal
Total _Scotland  North East North West Humberside _Midlands _Midlands Wales Eastern London _ South East South West __ vative Labour _ _Democrat UKIP Other
Weighted base 2015 181 81 222 181 181 141 101 202 262 282 181 547 409 371 59 99
| feel more positive about my personal economic prospects for the coming year than | did this time last year
Agree 500 35 20 65 54 29 31 17 56 76 65 50 202 75 73 6 20
25% 19% 25% 29% 30% 16% 22% 17% 28% 29% 23% 28% 37% 18% 20% 10% 20%
Disagree 1188 122 52 128 93 118 86 73 112 135 173 96 248 288 248 48 71
59% 67% 65% 58% 51% 65% 61% 73% 56% 51% 61% 53% 45% 70% 67% 81% 72%
Don't know 327 24 8 29 35 34 25 11 33 51 44 35 97 47 50 5 8
16% 13% 10% 13% 19% 19% 17% 11% 16% 20% 16% 19% 18% 1% 13% 9% 8%
George Osborne's economic plan is right for the country
Agree 466 21 12 52 38 48 32 21 49 68 79 46 303 34 55 8 8
23% 11% 15% 23% 21% 26% 23% 21% 24% 26% 28% 25% 55% 8% 15% 14% 8%
Disagree 928 117 50 115 77 86 57 42 82 115 115 72 104 302 210 36 64
46% 65% 63% 52% 43% 47% 40% 42% 40% 44% 41% 40% 19% 74% 56% 60% 64%
Don't know 620 43 18 55 66 48 52 38 71 79 88 64 141 73 106 15 27
31% 24% 22% 25% 36% 26% 37% 37% 35% 30% 31% 35% 26% 18% 29% 26% 28%
David Cameron should make the Prime Minister's country home, Chequers, available to charities and other deserving groups
Agree 1019 96 47 128 89 80 69 52 101 134 139 84 197 253 212 32 63
51% 53% 58% 58% 49% 44% 49% 51% 50% 51% 49% 47% 36% 62% 57% 54% 64%
Disagree 489 44 18 45 40 41 32 31 55 56 79 47 243 67 69 14 22
24% 24% 23% 20% 22% 23% 23% 31% 27% 21% 28% 26% 44% 16% 18% 24% 22%
Don't know 507 41 16 49 53 60 40 18 45 71 64 50 107 89 90 13 15
25% 23% 19% 22% 29% 33% 28% 18% 23% 27% 23% 28% 20% 22% 24% 22% 15%
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